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Mechanical Data
Mounting position

GS10E DEKATRON TUBE

PERFORMANCE DATA AND BASE CONNECTIONS

Any. ’
For visual indication the tube is
vle[vl;red through the dome of the
bulb.

Alignment Cathode 1 is aligned with pin
No. 11 to an accuracy of 4+ 12°.
Weight 53 g (nominal
Base Duodecal with bottom cap.
Escutcheon NB80977.
Pin 1 Cathode 0
Base Connections 2 . 9
(underside view) 3 |
4 7
5 w 6
6 R
7 4
8 w 3
9 i 2
10 w 1
T 11 2nd Guides
12 1st Guides
B.C. Anode
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Limit Ratings

Maximum operating speed: sine wave and rectangular

pulses
YV, minimum
I, maximum
I, minimum

Maximum cathode voltage excursion
Minimum voltage between Vk and Vg (Vg—Vk)

Anode supply voltage

Anode current
Anode resistor

Cathode voltage (Vg = 50 £ 5V)

Pulse Amplitude—Double Pulse (Vg =504+ 5V
Rg = 33kQ)
Pulse Duration—
Pulse Overlap—
Pulse Amplitude—Integrated Pulse Drive
Pulse Duration—
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Recommended Operating Conditions

LL]
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10 ke/s
440 v
0-9 mA
07 mA
35V
0V

475V

0-8 mA
240 kQ 5%
35V max,

—120 V min.
25 pS min.
7438
—130 V min.
25 uS min.

PROOPS BROTHERS LIMITED

52 Tottenham Court Road

London W, 1.



